dba at seven (7) meters (maximum overall dimensions of a standard 6m ISO container may not 

be exceeded). 

1.5 Generators must function on military grade diesel fuel and include required filtration, water traps 

etc. as needed to meet technical specifications. 

1.6 Generator engine speed one-thousand five hundred (1500) rpm. 

1.7 Only Water cooled, turbo driven engine with a "Tier 4" emissions standard to meet green energy 

compliance in line with UN requirements will be considered. Lower “tier generator“ set could be 

considered for shorter delivery lead times.

[...]

3.10.5 Reusable rollers to be used to support deployment and decommissioning / return 

transportation of cables 

3.10.6 Only SANS/SABS approved cables will be accepted. 

3.11 Final power distribution (Seer Figure 1) 

3.11.1 3 Core 2.5 mm Square PVC Insulated Cab tyre Cable Quantity: One-hundred and 

ninety-two (192) rolls. 

3.11.2 Reusable rollers to be used to support deployment and decommissioning / return 

transportation of cables 

3.11.3 Only SANS/SABS approved cables will be accepted. 

3.11.4 SANS compliant 3 pin socket and plug on each end 

4. Provide a container (s) solution to safely ship / transport the power distribution system to